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06/07 - 
11/12

07/08 - 
12/13

08/09 - 
13/14

09/10 - 
14/15

10/11 - 
15/16

1. Completion Rate
(2017 Scorecard) 

1 6
3 9

# in cohort: 67.6% 4 12
295 65.7% 70.5% 66.5% 65.1% 67.4% 67.5% Other: 0 Other: 0

5 21
11 32

# in cohort: 40.5% 16 43
1,066 35.8% 35.0% 38.4% 34.9% 37.8% 41.4% Other: 0 Other: 0

7 27
14 41

# in cohort: 46.1% 20 54
1,361 41.2% 41.8% 43.8% 40.2% 43.6% 47.0% Calc: 0.0% 0 Calc: 0.0% 0

2. Remedial Rate
(2017 Scorecard) 

8 31
15 46

# in cohort: 32.1% 23 61
1,532 27.7% 25.6% 27.4% 28.8% 30.0% 33.3% Other: 0 Other: 0

8 32
16 47

# in cohort: 43.7% 24 63
1,583 40.5% 41.1% 40.5% 41.4% 41.7% 44.7% Other: 0 Other: 0

1 3
2 5

# in cohort: 9.5% 3 7
168 5.7% 4.9% 5.7% 7.2% 6.7% 10.7% Other: 0 Other: 0

Five year 
average and 

upper & lower 
bound (95% CI)

66.6%

38.1%

43.7%

29.9%

42.1%

7.6%

Short Term
College Goal

# of Additional 
Successes Required

Long Term
College Goal

# of Additional 
Successes Required

1.0%
1.5%

1.0%
1.5%

3.0%
4.0%

Percentage of credit students tracked for six years through 2015-16 who started first time in 2010-11 below transfer level in English, mathematics, and/or ESL and completed a college-level course in the same disciplin

MATH

2.0%
3.0%

2.0%
3.0%
4.0%

ESL

0.5%
1.0%
1.5%

2.0%
3.0%
4.0%

10.7%

ENGL
1.5%

4.0%

41.4%

47.0%

33.3%

44.7% 0.5%
1.0%

0.5%

2.0%
3.0%
4.0%

2.0%

Overall                      
(calculated automatically from 
choices made in prepared and 
unpreparred categories)

Los Medanos College - Institutional Effectiveness Indicators

Five Year Trend

Percentage of degree, certificate and/or transfer-seeking students starting first time in 2010-11 tracked for six years through 2015-16 who completed a degree, certificate or transfer-related outcomes. Prepared: First    
course attemped was college level. Unprepared: First Math and/or English course attempted was precollegiate.

College-Prepared

0.5%
1.0%
1.5%

1.5%

0.5%

67.5% 2.0%
3.0%
4.0%

Unprepared for 
College

Student Performance 
Measure

2010/11 -
2015/16

0.5%
1.0%
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Los Medanos College - Institutional Effectiveness Indicators

06/07 - 
11/12

07/08 - 
12/13

08/09 - 
13/14

09/10 - 
14/15

10/11 - 
15/16

3. Transfer-Level 
Completion Rate
Years 1 and 2
(2017 Scorecard. Revised 6/28/17.) 

5 22
11 32

# in cohort: 27.9% 16 43
1,082 25.7% 21.7% 25.0% 27.4% 27.9% 27.0% Other: 0 Other: 0

5 22
11 32

# in cohort: 40.9% 16 43
1,082 39.5% 36.5% 39.0% 40.5% 40.3% 40.9% Other: 0 Other: 0

5 22
11 32

# in cohort: 32.4% 16 43
1,082 28.9% 26.0% 28.6% 30.7% 30.0% 33.4% Other: 0 Other: 0

5 22
11 32

# in cohort: 52.9% 16 43
1,082 50.1% 46.8% 49.3% 51.4% 52.7% 52.6% Other: 0 Other: 0

4 15
8 23

# in cohort: 43.7% 11 30
753 30.3% 30.2% 29.6% 32.3% 39.6% 46.5% Other: 0 Other: 0

26.8%

40.2%

Student Performance 
Measure

2010/11 -
2015/16

Five Year Trend Short Term
College Goal

# of Additional 
Successes Required

Long Term
College Goal

# of Additional 
Successes Required

0.5%

46.5%

1.5%

4. Career Technical 
Education (CTE) Rate
(2017 Scorecard)  

Percentage of students tracked for six years who completed more than eight units in courses classified as career technical education in a single discipline who completed a degree or certificate or transferred.

0.5%
1.0%

2.0%
3.0%
4.0%

37.0%

Percentage of degree, certificate and/or transfer-seeking students starting first time in 2013-14 and 2014-15 tracked for one and two years through 2015-16 who completed transfer-level math/English course.

MATH - Year 1
Completed course year 1

27.0% 0.5% 2.0%
1.0% 3.0%
1.5% 4.0%

MATH - Year 2
Completed course year 1 or year 2

40.9% 0.5% 2.0%
1.0% 3.0%
1.5% 4.0%

ENGLISH - Year 1
Completed course year 1

33.4% 2.0%
1.0% 3.0%
1.5% 4.0%

ENGLISH - Year 2
Completed course year 1 or year 2

52.6% 0.5% 2.0%
1.0% 3.0%
1.5% 4.0%

30.7%

51.5%
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Los Medanos College - Institutional Effectiveness Indicators

11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

116 465
233 698

# of Enrollments 72.3% 349 930
23,255 70.8% 70.5% 71.3% 71.4% 70.7% 72.7% Other: 0 Other: 0

6 24
12 37

1,230 18 49
827 619 705 1,030 1,161 1,219 Other: 0 Other: 0

3 12
6 17

511 9 23
147 121 138 179 422 578 Other: 0 Other: 0

2 8
4 12

533 6 15
394 328 540 522 407 384 Other: 0 Other: 0

3 14
7 21

667 10 27
568 615 552 639 595 684 Other: 0 Other: 0

1,029

329

463

618

2015/16
Student Performance 
Measure

Short Term
College Goal

# of Additional 
Successes Required

Long Term
College Goal

# of Additional 
Successes Required

2.0%
3.0%

Five Year Trend

9. Transfers to 4-Year 
Institutions
(California public university information 
from UC and CSU system offices. Private 
university information from Data Mart.)

Number of studtens who transfer to a four-year institution, including CSU, UC, or private university.

684

1.5%

0.5%
1.0%
1.5%

4.0%

2.0%

8. Number of Low-Unit 
Certificates
(Data Mart) 

Number of non-Chancellor's Office-approved certificates awarded.

384

0.5% 2.0%
1.0% 3.0%
1.5%

4.0%

2.0%
3.0%

0.5%

3.0%
4.0%

6. Completion of Degrees
(Data Mart) 

Number of associate degrees awarded.

1,219 1.0%
1.5%

0.5%
1.0%

7. Completion of 
Certificates
(Data Mart) 

Number of Chancellor's Office-approved certificates awarded.

578

5. Successful Course 
Completion (Fall term)
(Data Mart, 2012FA-2016FA) 

Percentage of students who earn a grade of "C" or better or "credit" in a credit course.

0.5%
1.0%
1.5%

2.0%
3.0%
4.0%

72.7% 71.5%

4.0%
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Notes

                                ne.

Goal must be set for 1 of 
these 4 Basic 

Skills/Unprepared 
measures

Goal must be set for 1 of 
these 4 Basic 

Skills/Unprepared 
measures

Goal must be set for 1 of 
these 4 Basic 

Skills/Unprepared 
measures

      

                           t Math and/or English 
             

Goal must be set for 1 of 
these 4 Basic 

Skills/Unprepared 
measures
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Notes

                               

                          

Goal must be set for 1 of 
these 4 Basic 

Skills/Unprepared 
measures

Goal must be set for 1 of 
these 4 Basic 

Skills/Unprepared 
measures

Goal must be set for 1 of 
these 4 Basic 

Skills/Unprepared 
measures

Goal must be set for 1 of 
these 4 Basic 

Skills/Unprepared 
measures
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Notes

              

     

College Goal Required
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