## **Los Medanos College - Institutional Effectiveness Indicators**

Student Performance Measure	2010/11 -	Five year average and upper & lower bound (95% CI)		Five	Year T	rend		Short Term College Goal	# of Additional Successes Required	Long Term College Goal	# of Additional Successes Required
	2015/16		06/07 - 11/12	07/08 - 12/13	08/09 - 13/14	09/10 - 14/15	10/11 - 15/16				
1. Completion Rate (2017 Scorecard)		, certificate and/or trans college level. <u>Unprepare</u>	-		_				L5-16 who completed a degree	, certificate or transfer-rela	ated outcomes. <u>Prepared</u> : Firs
	67.5%	66.6%						0.5%	1	2.0%	6
College-Prepared								1.0%	3	3.0%	9
	# in cohort:	67.6%						1.5%	4	4.0%	12
	295	65.7%	70.5%	66.5%	65.1%	67.4%	67.5%	Other:	0	Other:	0
Hammananad fan	41.4%	38.1%						0.5%	5	2.0%	21
Unprepared for								1.0%	11	3.0%	32
College	# in cohort:	40.5%	25.004	00.44	24.00/	0= 00/		1.5%	16	4.0%	43
	1,066	35.8%	35.0%	38.4%	34.9%	37.8%	41.4%	Other:	0	Other:	0
Overall	47.0%	43.7%						0.5%	7	2.0%	27
(calculated automatically from	# in calcour	46.1%						1.0% 1.5%	14	3.0% 4.0%	41 54
choices made in prepared and unpreparred categories)	# in cohort: 1,361	41.2%	41.8%	43.8%	40.2%	43.6%	47.0%	1.5% Calc: 0.0%	20	4.0% Calc: 0.0%	0
2. Remedial Rate (2017 Scorecard)	Percentage of credit s	tudents tracked for six y	ears throug	h 2015-16	who started	d first time	in 2010-11 t	pelow transfer level in Engl	lish, mathematics, and/or ESL	and completed a college-le	vel course in the same discipli
MATH	33.3%	29.9%						0.5%	8	2.0%	31
	33.370	29.976						1.0%	15	3.0%	46
	# in cohort:	32.1%	+					1.5%	23	4.0%	61
	1,532	27.7%	25.6%	27.4%	28.8%	30.0%	33.3%	Other:	0	Other:	0
ENGL	44.7%	42.1%						0.5%	8	2.0%	32
	44.770	42.170						1.0%	16	3.0%	47
	# in cohort:	43.7%	•	-				1.5%	24	4.0%	63
	1,583	40.5%	41.1%	40.5%	41.4%	41.7%	44.7%	Other:	0	Other:	0
	10.7%	7.6%						0.5%	1	2.0%	3
ESL								1.0%	2	3.0%	5
ESE	# in cohort:	9.5%						1.5%	3	4.0%	7
	168	5.7%	4.9%	5.7%	7.2%	6.7%	10.7%	Other:	0	Other:	0

# **Los Medanos College - Institutional Effectiveness Indicators**

Student Performance Measure	2010/11 - 2015/16		06/07 - 11/12	07/08 - 12/13	Year T 08/09 - 13/14		10/11 - 15/16	Short Term College Goal	# of Additional Successes Required	Long Term College Goal	# of Additional Successes Required
3. Transfer-Level Completion Rate Years 1 and 2 (2017 Scorecard. Revised 6/28/17.)	Percentage of degree,	certificate and/or tran						014-15 tracked for one and	l two years through 2015-16 w	ho completed transfer-lev	el math/English course.
	27.0%	26.8%						0.5%	5	2.0%	22
MATH - Year 1								1.0%	11	3.0%	32
Completed course year 1	# in cohort:	27.9%	21.50	0= 00/	2= 40/	27.00/	2= 22/	1.5%	16	4.0%	43
	1,082	25.7%	21.7%	25.0%	27.4%	27.9%	27.0%	Other:	0	Other:	0
	40.9%	40.2%						0.5%	5	2.0%	22
MATH - Year 2 Completed course year 1 or year 2		40.00/						1.0%	11	3.0%	32
	# in cohort:	40.9%	26.50/	20.00/	40.5%	40.20/	40.00/	1.5%	16	4.0%	43
ENGLISH - Year 1 Completed course year 1  ENGLISH - Year 2 Completed course year 1 or year 2	1,082	39.5%	36.5%	39.0%	40.5%	40.3%	40.9%	Other: 0.5%	0 5	Other: 2.0%	0 22
	33.4%	30.7%						1.0%	11	3.0%	32
	# in cohort:	32.4%						1.5%	16	4.0%	43
	1,082	28.9%	26.0%	28.6%	30.7%	30.0%	33.4%	Other:	0	Other:	0
	,		20.078	28.076	30.776	30.0%	33.470	0.5%	5	2.0%	22
	52.6%	51.5%						1.0%	11	3.0%	32
	# in cohort:	52.9%						1.5%	16	4.0%	43
	1.082	50.1%	46.8%	49.3%	51.4%	52.7%	52.6%		0	Other:	0
	Percentage of students		who complete	ed more th	an eight un	its in cours	es classified		tion in a single discipline who		rtificate or transferred.
4. Career Technical Education (CTE) Rate (2017 Scorecard)	46.50/	27.00/					_	0.5%	4	2.0%	15
	46.5%	37.0%						1.0%	8	3.0%	23
	# in cohort:	43.7%						1.5%	11	4.0%	30
	753	30.3%	30.2%	29.6%	32.3%	39.6%	46.5%	Other:	0	Other:	0

## **Los Medanos College - Institutional Effectiveness Indicators**

Student Performance Measure	2015/16		Five Year Trend					Short Term	# of Additional	Long Term	# of Additional	
			11/12	12/13	13/14	14/15	15/16	College Goal	Successes Required	College Goal	Successes Required	
	Percentage of students who earn a grade of "C" or better or "credit" in a credit course.											
5. Successful Course	72.7%	71.5%						0.5%	116	2.0%	465	
Completion (Fall term) (Data Mart, 2012FA-2016FA)	# of Enrollments	72.3%						1.0% 1.5%	233 349	3.0% 4.0%	698 930	
(Data many 2012//1 2010/7)	23,255	70.8%	70.5%	71.3%	71.4%	70.7%	72.7%		0	Other:	0	
	Number of associate degrees awarded.											
6 Completion of Dograps	1,219	1,029			A			0.5%	6	2.0%	24	
6. Completion of Degrees (Data Mart)		1,029						1.0%	12	3.0%	37	
		1,230						1.5%	18	4.0%	49	
		827	619	705	1,030	1,161	1,219	Other:	0	Other:	0	
	Number of Chancellor	Number of Chancellor's Office-approved certificates awarded.										
7. Completion of Certificates (Data Mart)	578	329						0.5%	3	2.0%	12	
		544						1.0%	6	3.0%	17	
		511 147	121	138	179	422	578	1.5% Other:	9	4.0% Other:	23	
	Number of non-Chanc	ellor's Office-approved o										
8. Number of Low-Unit Certificates (Data Mart)		463		_				0.5%	2	2.0%	8	
	384	403						1.0%	4	3.0%	12	
		533	-/					1.5%	6	4.0%	15	
	_	394	328	540	522	407	384	Other:	0	Other:	0	
9. Transfers to 4-Year	Number of studtens w	ho transfer to a four-yea	ar institutio	n, including	csu, uc, c	r private u	niversity.				<u> </u>	
Institutions (California public university information from UC and CSU system offices. Private university information from Data Mart.)	684	618						0.5%	3	2.0%	14	
		667	•					1.0%	7	3.0%	21	
		667 568	615	552	639	595	684	1.5% Other:	10	4.0% Other:	27	
		500	013	JJ2	033	555	004	otilei.	U	otici.	U	

#### Notes

t Math and/or English

Goal must be set for 1 of these 4 Basic Skills/Unprepared measures

ne.

Goal must be set for 1 of these 4 Basic Skills/Unprepared measures

Goal must be set for 1 of these 4 Basic Skills/Unprepared measures

Goal must be set for 1 of these 4 Basic Skills/Unprepared measures

#### Notes

Goal must be set for 1 of these 4 Basic Skills/Unprepared measures

Goal must be set for 1 of these 4 Basic Skills/Unprepared measures

Goal must be set for 1 of these 4 Basic Skills/Unprepared measures

Goal must be set for 1 of these 4 Basic Skills/Unprepared measures

Notes
College Goal Required